Coming Week

September 28 - October 4

Monday

DLT via Conference call
Leadership Team Meeting
Prayer Gathering via Zoom

Tuesday
Cub Scouts

Wednesday Day of Prayer and Fasting
Worship Live streaming Prayer Service

GA
DLTs via Zoom

Thursday

Thursday DLT via Zoom

Friday

Saturday

Nueva Vida baby shower in F/H

Sunday

Celebration Worship Service Live & Live streaming

10:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

6:45 pm

6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:15 pm

4:30 pm

10:00 am

Jou

rney

September 27, 2020
10:00 am
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ORDER OF WORSHIP

September 27, 2020

Announcements/Greetings

Focus Moment

Song of Praise Great Are You Lord

Profession of Faith
Gloria Patri

Prayer of God’s People

Scripture Reading

Song of Preparation How Great Is Our God

Message Peace and Gratitude of the King

Offertory

Sending Song O God Our Help In Ages Past
(vss. 1,2 & 6)

Saint James Mission Prayer

Benediction

2 Samuel 7:22-24

Hymn #117

=

Announcements

For more information please call the church office
At 941-377-6180

The prayer focus for September is:

Please remember to pray for these things daily throughout the month.

Pastor Shirley will be offering a New Member class on Sunday
afternoons in mid-October. If you are interested in becoming a full or
associate member please call the office so we may get further details
to you before the first class.

Please join the Prayer Team on Monday evenings at 7:00 pm via Zoom.
They current team would love to have you join them. Please let the
office know if you are interested and an invitation to the Zoom meeting
will be sent to you.

Don’t forget this Wednesday, September 30, 2020, from 9:00 am until
after evening worship is our WCA Day of Prayer and Fasting. Worship
will be a prayer service and we hope everyone will join us. Fasting isn’t
just from food especially if you have a medical condition that would
prevent you from fasting from food; you may fast from other things

as well. Things you may fast from are tv, Facebook, games on your
phone or computer, watching the news etc. Looking forward to

having you join us.




